### ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

#### Important Notes:

- 1. The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme). INTEGRATED BACHELOR-MASTER PROGRAMME (IBMP) Master modules are offered in selected Degree programme as free electives and fee will follow Post Graduate credit hour fee.
- 2. This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 3. All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.
- \*4. The enrollment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an administrative fee. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix.
- 5. Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

#### i) Online payment options

- Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor's Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, coupled with immediate notifications via email.
- JomPAY National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with current/saving accounts. Visit <a href="https://www.jompay.com.my/">https://www.jompay.com.my/</a>. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY: Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) (mandatory requirements: Student ID number)
- MEPS FPX payment via internet banking account for Payee: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (mandatory requirements: Student's name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact Number]:

  (i) Current/savings account & credit card Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank

  (ii) Current/savings account only CIMB Bank, RHB Bank
- Flywire Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, multilingual customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text. (mandatory requirements: Student's name, Student ID number, Passport number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment] Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity
- For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose.

### ii) Other payment options:

- Crossed cheque Payable to "TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD"
- (mandatory requirements: Student's name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque)
- Cheque Drop-Off points:
- (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B
- (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1
- Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter
- 6. Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.
- 7. For further details, please visit <a href="https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment">https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment</a>
- 8. 8. For enquiries, kindly contact:
  - Billing of Tuition Fees: (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)
  - Payments: (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)
  - Refunds: (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

# **BACHELOR OF CHEMICAL ENGINEERING WITH HONOURS**

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024	Semester	Credit Hours		lment ee	Tuitic	on Fee		isation & Insurance	Interna Student		Interna Student A		*EMG Applica	S Visa tion Fee	E-/	/al	Interna Security (IS	Deposit	Total	
			RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024	1 (Short)	8	2,800	622	8,244	1,832	475	106	3,000	667	2,300	511	1,360	302	159	35	3,000	667	21,338	4,742
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024	2	17			18,782	4,174													18,782	4,174
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025	3	15			17,082	3,796													17,082	3,796
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025	4	16			19,376	4,306					2,300	511							21,676	4,817
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026	5	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	6	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	7	16			19,376	4,306					2,300	511							21,676	4,817
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	8 (Internship)	4			4,844	1,076													4,844	1,076
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	9	12			14,532	3,229							·						14,532	3,229
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	10	16			19,376	4,306							·						19,376	4,306
GRAND TOTAL		136						•											178,058	39,568

APRIL INTAKE 2024	Semester	Credit Hours	Enrol Fe	ment ee	Tuitic	on Fee	Hospital Surgical I	isation & nsurance	Intern Student	ational Charge	Intern Student A		*EMG Applica	S Visa tion Fee	E-\	/al	Interna Security (IS	Deposit	Total	
			RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024	1	17	2,800	622	18,782	4,174	475	106	3,000	667	2,300	511	1,360	302	159	35	3,000	667	31,876	7,084
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025	2	15			17,082	3,796													17,082	3,796
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025	3 (Short)	8			8,244	1,832													8,244	1,832
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025	4	16			19,376	4,306					2,300	511							21,676	4,817
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026	5	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	6	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	7	16			19,376	4,306					2,300	511							21,676	4,817
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	8 (Internship)	4			4,844	1,076													4,844	1,076
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	9	12			14,532	3,229												·	14,532	3,229
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	10	16			19,376	4,306												·	19,376	4,306
GRAND TOTAL		136														•			178,058	39,568

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024	Semester	Credit Hours	Enrol Fe		Tuitio	on Fee	1 -	isation & Insurance	Interna Student			ational Annual Fee		S Visa tion Fee	E-1	Val	Interna Security (IS		Total	
			RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025	1	17	2,800	622	18,782	4,174	475	106	3,000	667	2,300	511	1,360	302	159	35	3,000	667	31,876	7,084
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025	2 (Short)	8			8,244	1,832													8,244	1,832
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025	3	15			17,082	3,796													17,082	3,796
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026	4	16			19,376	4,306					2,300	511							21,676	4,817
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	5	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	6	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	7 (Internship)	4			4,844	1,076					2,300	511							7,144	1,588
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	8	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	9	12			14,532	3,229													14,532	3,229
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	10	16			19,376	4,306									·				19,376	4,306
GRAND TOTAL		136																	178,058	39,568



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

# **BACHELOR OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING WITH HONOURS**

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024	Semester	Credit Hours	Enrol Fe	ment ee	Tuitic	on Fee	Hospital Surgical	isation & Insurance	Interna Student		Interna Student A		*EMG Applica	S Visa tion Fee	E-/	/al	Interna Security (IS	Deposit	Tota	al
			RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024	1 (Short)	8	2,800	622	8,244	1,832	475	106	3,000	667	2,300	511	1,360	302	159	35	3,000	667	21,338	4,742
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024	2	17			18,782	4,174													18,782	4,174
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025	3	15			17,082	3,796													17,082	3,796
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025	4	16			19,376	4,306					2,300	511							21,676	4,817
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026	5	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	6	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	7	16			19,376	4,306					2,300	511							21,676	4,817
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	8 (Internship)	4			4,844	1,076													4,844	1,076
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	9	12			14,532	3,229													14,532	3,229
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	10	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
GRAND TOTAL		136														•			178,058	39,568

APRIL INTAKE 2024	Semester	Credit Hours	Enrol Fe	ment ee	Tuitio	on Fee	Hospital Surgical I	isation & nsurance	Interna Student		Interna Student A		*EMG Applica	S Visa tion Fee	E-\	/al	Interna Security (IS	Deposit	Tota	al
			RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024	1	17	2,800	622	18,782	4,174	475	106	3,000	667	2,300	511	1,360	302	159	35	3,000	667	31,876	7,084
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025	2	15			17,082	3,796													17,082	3,796
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025	3 (Short)	8			8,244	1,832													8,244	1,832
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025	4	16			19,376	4,306					2,300	511							21,676	4,817
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026	5	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	6	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	7	16			19,376	4,306					2,300	511							21,676	4,817
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	8 (Internship)	4			4,844	1,076													4,844	1,076
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	9	12			14,532	3,229													14,532	3,229
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	10	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
GRAND TOTAL		136				•	, <u> </u>										<u> </u>		178,058	39,568

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024	Semester	Credit Hours	Enrol Fe	ment ee	Tuitio	on Fee	1 -	isation & Insurance	Interna Student			ational Annual Fee		S Visa tion Fee	E-'	Val	Security	ational Deposit SD)	Tota	al
			RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025	1	17	2,800	622	18,782	4,174	475	106	3,000	667	2,300	511	1,360	302	159	35	3,000	667	31,876	7,084
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025	2 (Short)	8			8,244	1,832													8,244	1,832
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025	3	15			17,082	3,796													17,082	3,796
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026	4	16			19,376	4,306					2,300	511							21,676	4,817
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	5	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	6	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	7 (Internship)	4			4,844	1,076					2,300	511							7,144	1,588
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	8	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	9	12			14,532	3,229													14,532	3,229
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	10	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
GRAND TOTAL		136								•									178,058	39,568



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

# **BACHELOR OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING WITH HONOURS**

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024	Semester	Credit Hours		ment ee	Tuitio	on Fee		isation & Insurance	Interna Student	ational Charge	Intern Student A			S Visa tion Fee	E-/	/al		ational Deposit SD)	Tot	al
			RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024	1 (Short)	8	2,800	622	8,244	1,832	475	106	3,000	667	2,300	511	1,360	302	159	35	3,000	667	21,338	4,742
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024	2	17			18,782	4,174													18,782	4,174
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025	3	15			17,082	3,796													17,082	3,796
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025	4	16			19,376	4,306					2,300	511							21,676	4,817
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026	5	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	6	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	7	16			19,376	4,306					2,300	511							21,676	4,817
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	8 (Internship)	4			4,844	1,076													4,844	1,076
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	9	12			14,532	3,229													14,532	3,229
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	10	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
GRAND TOTAL		136											_		_	_			178,058	39,568

APRIL INTAKE 2024	Semester	Credit Hours	Enrol Fe	ment ee	Tuitio	on Fee	Hospital Surgical I	isation & nsurance	Interna Student		Interna Student A		*EMG Applica	S Visa tion Fee	E-\	/al	Interna Security (IS	Deposit	Tot	al
			RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024	1	17	2,800	622	18,782	4,174	475	106	3,000	667	2,300	511	1,360	302	159	35	3,000	667	31,876	7,084
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025	2	15			17,082	3,796													17,082	3,796
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025	3 (Short)	8			8,244	1,832													8,244	1,832
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025	4	16			19,376	4,306					2,300	511							21,676	4,817
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026	5	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	6	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	7	16			19,376	4,306					2,300	511							21,676	4,817
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	8 (Internship)	4			4,844	1,076													4,844	1,076
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	9	12			14,532	3,229													14,532	3,229
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	10	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
GRAND TOTAL		136				•											<u>.                                      </u>	_	178,058	39,568

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024	Semester	Credit Hours	Enrol Fe		Tuitio	on Fee	1 -	isation & Insurance	Interna Student		Intern Student A	ational Innual Fee		S Visa tion Fee	E-'	Val	Security	ational Deposit D)	Tota	al
			RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025	1	17	2,800	622	18,782	4,174	475	106	3,000	667	2,300	511	1,360	302	159	35	3,000	667	31,876	7,084
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025	2 (Short)	8			8,244	1,832													8,244	1,832
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025	3	15			17,082	3,796													17,082	3,796
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026	4	16			19,376	4,306					2,300	511							21,676	4,817
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	5	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	6	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	7 (Internship)	4			4,844	1,076					2,300	511							7,144	1,588
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	8	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	9	12			14,532	3,229													14,532	3,229
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	10	16			19,376	4,306													19,376	4,306
GRAND TOTAL		136								•									178,058	39,568



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

# **BACHELOR OF ROBOTIC DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT (HONS) - WORK-BASED LEARNING**

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024	Semester	Credit Hours	_	lment ee	Tuitio	on Fee	1 -	isation & nsurance	Intern Student	ational Charge	Interna Student A		*EMG Applica	S Visa tion Fee	E-/	/al	Interna Security (IS	Deposit	Tota	al
			RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024	1 (Short)	10	2,800	622	9,368	2,082	475	106	3,000	667	2,300	511	1,360	302	159	35	3,000	667	22,462	4,992
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024	2	19			19,622	4,360													19,622	4,360
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025	3	19			19,622	4,360													19,622	4,360
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025	4 (Short)	8			8,536	1,897					2,300	511							10,836	2,408
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025	5	20			21,340	4,742													21,340	4,742
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026	6	20			21,340	4,742													21,340	4,742
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	7 (WBL)	12			12,804	2,845					2,300	511							15,104	3,356
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	8 (WBL)	12			12,804	2,845													12,804	2,845
GRAND TOTAL		120					•	•		•			•				•		143,130	31,807

APRIL INTAKE 2024	Semester	Credit Hours		ment ee	Tuitio	on Fee	1 -	isation & Insurance		ational Charge	Interna Student A	ational Innual Fee	*EMG Applica	S Visa tion Fee	E-'	Val	Security	ational Deposit D)	Tot	al
			RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024	1	19	2,800	622	19,622	4,360	475	106	3,000	667	2,300	511	1,360	302	159	35	3,000	667	32,716	7,270
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025	2	19			19,622	4,360													19,622	4,360
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025	3 (Short)	10			9,368	2,082													9,368	2,082
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025	4	20			21,340	4,742					2,300	511							23,640	5,253
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026	5	20			21,340	4,742													21,340	4,742
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026	6 (Short)	8			8,536	1,897													8,536	1,897
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	7 (WBL)	12			12,804	2,845					2,300	511							15,104	3,356
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	8 (WBL)	12			12,804	2,845													12,804	2,845
GRAND TOTAL	_	120						•		•						•		·	143,130	31,807

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024	Semester	Credit Hours		lment ee	Tuitic	on Fee		isation & Insurance	Interna Student		Interna Student A		*EMG Applicat		E-'	Val	Security	ational Deposit	Tota	al
			RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025	1	19	2,800	622	19,622	4,360	475	106	3,000	667	2,300	511	1,360	302	159	35	3,000	667	32,716	7,270
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025	2 (Short)	10			9,368	2,082													9,368	2,082
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025	3	19			19,622	4,360													19,622	4,360
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026	4	20			21,340	4,742					2,300	511							23,640	5,253
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026	5 (Short)	8			8,536	1,897													8,536	1,897
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	6	20			21,340	4,742													21,340	4,742
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	7 (WBL)	12			12,804	2,845					2,300	511							15,104	3,356
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	8 (WBL)	12			12,804	2,845													12,804	2,845
GRAND TOTAL		120																	143,130	31,807



#### APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL)				
Programme	Duration	EMGS Visa Application Fees (RM)	EMGS Visa Application Fees (USD)	
Bachelor of Business (Hons)	3 years	1,656.80	368.18	
Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours)	3 years 2 months	1,805.20	401.16	
Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours)	3 years 2 months	1,805.20	401.16	
Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and Finance	3 years	1,656.80	368.18	
Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and Economics	3 years 2 months	1,805.20	401.16	
Bachelor of Business (Hons) International Business & Marketing	3 years	1,656.80	368.18	
Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Team Entrepreneurship) (Honours)	3 years	1,656.80	368.18	
Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours)	3 years	1,656.80	368.18	
Bachelor of Laws (Honours)	3 years	1,656.80	368.18	

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)			
Programme	Duration	EMGS Visa Application Fees (RM)	EMGS Visa Application Fees (USD)
Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons)	3 years 6 months	1,805.20	401.16
Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons)	3 years	1,656.80	368.18
Bachelor of Food Science (Honours)	3 years 6 months	1,805.20	401.16
Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons)	4 years	1,805.20	401.16
Bachelor of Medicine, Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS)	5 years	1,953.60	434.13

Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management			
Programme	Duration	EMGS Visa Application Fees (RM)	EMGS Visa Application Fees (USD)
Bachelor of International Hospitality Management (Hons)	3 years 4 months	1,805.20	401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons)	3 years 4 months	1,805.20	401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons) (Events Management)	3 years 4 months	1,805.20	401.16
Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons)	3 years 4 months	1,805.20	401.16
Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology	3 years 4 months	1,805.20	401.16
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons)	3 years	1,656.80	368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Advertising and Brand Management	3 years	1,656.80	368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital Media Production)	3 years	1,656.80	368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public Relations and Event Management	3 years	1,656.80	368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public Relations and Marketing	3 years	1,656.80	368.18
American Degree Transfer Program (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal Arts)	2 years	1,508.40	335.20
Bachelor of Psychology (Hons)	3 years	1,656.80	368.18
Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons)	3 years	1,656.80	368.18
Bachelor of Education (Hons)	3 years	1,656.80	368.18
Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in International Relations	3 years	1,656.80	368.18

Note:

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The university reserves the right to amend the fees without prior notice.

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, the approved duration for student pass is based on passport validity and immigration discretion.

Faculty of Innovation & Technology			
Programme	Duration	EMGS Visa Application Fees (RM)	EMGS Visa Application Fees (USD)
Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media	3 years 6 months	1,805.20	401.16
Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture	3 years 6 months	1,805.20	401.16
Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours	4 years	1,805.20	401.16
Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering with Honours	4 years	1,805.20	401.16
Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours	4 years	1,805.20	401.16
Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons)	3 years 6 months	1,805.20	401.16
Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons)	3 years	1,656.80	368.18
Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons)	3 years	1,656.80	368.18
Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons)	3 years 6 months	1,805.20	401.16
Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture	3 years	1,656.80	368.18
Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development (Honours)	3 years	1,656.80	368.18
Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours)	3 years	1,656.80	368.18

Post-Graduate Programmes			
Programme	Duration	EMGS Visa Application Fees (RM)	EMGS Visa Application Fees (USD)
PhD (Research)	3 years	1,656.80	368.18
Master (Research) – Computer Science, Design, Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Science, Science, Engineering, Medical Science, Education, Tourism, and Food Studies	2 years	1,508.40	335.20
Master – International Hospitality Management, Communication, Laws	1.5 years	1,508.40	335.2
Master – Management & MBA, Applied Computing Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning	1 year	1,360.00	302.22
Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, Clinical Psychology	2 years	1,508.40	335.2

